FORM 210-1595		99	SHEET	U.S. DEPAR	RTMENT C	F COMMERC
1-31-92		RIAL ALERT BIST 1981				rademark Offic
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ⇒ ▼			▼		7	▼
To the Honorable Commission	ner of 1010298	15	attached ori	ginal document	ts or copy	/ thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)):	2. Name a	nd address of r	eceiving party(ies):	10
Shinichi NAKAMURA		Name:	T.R.P Co.	, Ltd.	56-2-10	⁴ 80
Kunihiki FUKUZUKA Yasushi HANANO		Internal	Address:			986
Additional name(s) of conveying party((ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No					09/2
3. Nature of conveyance:		1				т =
X Assignment	Merger	Street A	ddress:3-	3-24 Kawana	abe	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	<u>Nagay</u> JAPAN	yoshi, Hira	no-ku, Osak	ka-shi,	0saka-f
Other			N 	XState:	Zth	x
Execution Date:Mar	ch 1, 1999	Additional	name(s) & addres	s(es) attached?	Yes	🖾 No
		B. Pate	nt No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	Additional numbers atta o whom correspondence be mailed:	ached? Yes		ions and patents	s involved	j:
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: <u>Norman P. S</u>	o whom correspondence be mailed:	ached? Yes	No No	ions and patents	s involved	J:]:
concerning document should	o whom correspondence be mailed:	ached?	No No		<u></u>	J:]:
concerning document should Name: <u>Norman P. S</u>	o whom correspondence be mailed:	6. Total nu 7. Total fe	Imber of applicat ee (37 CFR 3.41	l): \$.	<u></u>	d:
concerning document should Name: <u>Norman P. S</u>	o whom correspondence be mailed:	ached? Yes 6. Total nu 7. Total fe X Enc Anv	No Imber of applicat ee (37 CFR 3.41	I):\$.	40.00	
Concerning document should Name: <u>Norman P. S</u> Internal Address:	o whom correspondence be mailed: loloway	6. Total nu 7. Total fe 8. Cotal nu 7. Total fe 8. Cotal fe 8. Cot	No Imber of applicat ee (37 CFR 3.41 losed fee defici horized to be ch	ency larged to depos	40.00	
Concerning document should Name: <u>Norman P. S</u> Internal Address: [1999 BALEYER CONCERTS OSERAGES HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNE	o whom correspondence be mailed: loloway	6. Total nu 7. Total fe 8. Cotal nu 7. Total fe 8. Cotal fe 8. Cot	No Imber of applicat ee (37 CFR 3.41 losed	I):\$ ency harged to deposite	40.00 sit accou	
<pre>concerning document should Name:Norman P. S Internal Address: /1999 BALEXER CONCERTS OSPASSE 581 HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNE 175 Canal Street </pre>	e whom correspondence be mailed: Holoway	6. Total nu 7. Total fe 8. Deposit	No Imber of applicat ee (37 CFR 3.41 losed fee defici horized to be ch	ency harged to depose er: 08-13	40.00 sit accou	Int
concerning document should Name: <u>Norman P. S</u> Internal Address:	o whom correspondence be mailed:	ached? Yes 6. Total nu 7. Total fe X Enc Anv	No Imber of applicat ee (37 CFR 3.41 losed	I):\$.	40.00	
Concerning document should Name: <u>Norman P. S</u> Internal Address:	e whom correspondence be mailed: loloway ESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE CONTRACTOR State: <u>NH</u> ZIP: 03101	6. Total nu 7. Total fe 8. Deposit	No Imber of applicat ee (37 CFR 3.41 losed fee defici horized to be ch	ency harged to depose er: 08-13	40.00 sit accou	Int
<pre>concerning document should Name:Norman P. S Internal Address: /1999 BALEXAM COCOMPT Correct /1990 BALEXAM COCOMPT COCOMPT CORRECT /1990 BALEXAM COCOMPT C</pre>	e whom correspondence be mailed: loloway ESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE CONTRACTOR State: <u>NH</u> ZIP: 03101	6. Total nu 7. Total fe 2. Total fe 2. Enc 2. Any 3. Deposit (Attach of THIS SPACE	No Imber of applicat ee (37 CFR 3.41 losed fee defici norized to be ch account numb duplicate copy of	i):\$ hency harged to depose er: 08-13 this page if payi	40.00 sit accou	int posit account)
<pre>concerning document should Name:Norman P. S Internal Address: /1999 Bit Even concerns for the second seco</pre>	e whom correspondence be mailed: oloway SSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE State: <u>NH</u> ZIP: <u>03101</u> DO NOT USE	6. Total nu 7. Total fe 2. Total fe 2. Enc 2. Any 3. Deposit (Attach of THIS SPACE	No Imber of applicat ee (37 CFR 3.41 losed fee defici norized to be ch account numb duplicate copy of	i):\$ hency harged to depose er: 08-13 this page if payi	40.00 sit accou	int posit account)
<pre>concerning document should Name:Norman P. S Internal Address: /1999 34 EXEM CONSERTS 0323658 581 HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNE 175 Canal Street City:Manchester 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document. Norman P. Solow</pre>	e whom correspondence be mailed: loloway ESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE State: NH_ZIP: 03101 DO NOT USE and belief, the foregoing inforr ay	6. Total nu 7. Total fe 2. Total fe 2. Enc 2. Any 3. Deposit (Attach of THIS SPACE mation is true a	No Imber of applicat ee (37 CFR 3.41 losed fee defici norized to be ch account numb duplicate copy of	i):\$ hency harged to depose er: 08-13 this page if payi	40.00 sit accou 91 ng by dep copy is a	int posit account)
<pre>concerning document should Name:Norman P. S Internal Address: Internal Addres</pre>	e whom correspondence be mailed: loloway ESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE State: NH_ZIP: 03101 DO NOT USE and belief, the foregoing inforr ay	6. Total nu 7. Total fe 2. Total fe 2. Enc 2. Any 3. Deposit (Attach of THIS SPACE mation is true a Signature	No Imber of applicat ee (37 CFR 3.41 losed fee defici norized to be ch account numb duplicate copy of	I):\$ hency harged to depose er: 08–13 this page if payi	40.00 sit accou 91 ng by dep copy is a	int posit account)

ASSIGNMENT

(Foreign - in the United States of America)

I/we, Shinichi NAKAMURA of 3-3-24 Kawanabe, Nagayoshi, Hirano-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu JAPAN, Kunihiki FUKUZUKA, of 7-2-3 Habikigaoka, Habikino-shi, Osaka-fu, JAPAN and Yasushi HANANO, Nohburuhaitsu-namihaya 305 1-1-48 Nagahara, Nagavoshi, Hirano-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu, JAPAN, having invented certain inventions and improvements in ICE HAVING STERILIZING POWER AND MANUFACTURING METHOD **THEREOF**, and having executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America describing the same and based thereon on _____ March 1, 1999 (and I/we hereby authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when known, Serial No. _____, filed _____), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from T • R • P Co., Itda, Japanese corporation having its principal place of business at 3-3-24 Kawanabe, Nagayoshi, Hirano-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka-fu JAPAN, (hereinafter called the Assignee), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns my/our entire right, title, and interest, in and to said invention in the United States of America, including all rights, title and interest in the above-mentioned application and any divisional, continuing or reissue application or applications and any patent which may be issued on the said invention in the United states of America;

And for the same consideration I/we do agree that I/we will upon request execute any instrument which the Assignee may desire to carry this Assignment into effect and perfect the title transferred hereby or prosecute the above-mentioned application;

And I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent on the said application to the Assignee;

And I/we do hereby jointly and severally covenant for ourselves and for our legal representatives that I/we have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title, and interest in and to said inventions or any of them or any part thereof has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 9920 FRAME: 0561

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year hereinafter noted.

Sole or first Inventor's signature $\underline{Sh!}_{i}$ ($\underline{h!}_{i}$ ($\underline{h!}_{i}$ ($\underline{h!}_{i}$ ($\underline{h!}_{i}$ ($\underline{h!}_{i}$)) Full name (typed or printed) Shinichi NAKAMU	muha Date March 1, 1999 JRA
Witness: <u>Aya Toyoda</u>	Witness:
Date: March 24, 1999	Date:
Second Inventor's signature <u>Kunhiks</u> Fubuguh Full name (typed or printed) <u>Kunihiko FUKUZU</u>	Date March 1, 1999 JKA
Witness: <u>Aya Toyoda</u> Date: <u>harch 24, 1999</u>	Witness: Date:
Third Inventor's Signature Jasushi Hanar Full name (typed or printed) <u>Yasushi HANANO</u>	La Date march 1., PSf
Witness: <u>Aya Toyoda</u> Date: <u>March 24, 1999</u>	Witness: Date: